Med 10.18, 99	10-21-1999			
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	101177631	Attorney Docket No. 10991217-1		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Donald W. Schulte Robert W. Shreeve		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, M/S 20BN 3000 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of Conveyance:	attached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No		
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 10/7/99, 10/1 4. Application number(s) or pater				
		ication, execution date of the application is:		
	gether with a new apph	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09/385,309 Date	e Filed:8/30/99	I		
	Additional numb	pers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COM		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Legal Department 1000 NE Circle Blvd., m/s Corvallis OR 97330	422 B	Enclosed X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
		. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
true copy of the original docume		information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
01 FC354Hile Schiel 40.00 CH	I de co	A / Oct 14, 1999		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
Тс	otal number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail document to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet Commissioner of I Box A	ch this portion t information to: Patents and Trademarks Assignment on, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 010316 FRAME: 0271 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10991217-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

		t of the United Sta		ig the right of ph	onty, in, to and under
Electrostatic [Discharge Protecti	on Of Electrically-l	nactive Compone	ents	
Filing date:	Aug. 30, 1999		_ Serial No.:_	09/385,309	
continuations- Letters Patent	-in-part (C-I-P's), c, and any and all	divisionals, and re Letters Patent of t	newals of and s he United States	ubstitutes for sa and of countries	d all continuations, id application for said foreign thereto which ensions of said Letters
be held and e the term or te	njoyed by HP, its erms for which sa rely as the same	successors, assignated Letters Patent	ns, nominees or respectively may	legal representati / be granted, reis	ent in any country, to ves, to the full end of sued or extended, as this assignment, and
that I/we have covenant and deliver all such improvement(steps) legal represer respecting saillegal proceeding to the company of the coverything poenforce, for it any and all	e not executed as agree that I/we want to papers as many and I/we want to said application and I/we dinvention(s) or ings, to sign application and foreign application and I/we and foreign application and I/P, its or their own be	nd will not execute will, each time a rey be necessary of an and said Letters e agree to common provement(s), salawful papers, to allications, to make ts successors, assumefit, proper patered the expenses	e any agreement equest is made, r desirable to posse Patent, to HP, nunicate to HP, aid application ar execute all disc all rightful oaths signs, nominees and protection for	t in conflict here and without underfect the title to its successors, or to its nominal said Letters Palaimers and divise and degal represesaid invention(s)	t herein assigned, and with, and I/we further ue delay, execute and o said invention(s) or assigns, nominees or nee, all known facts atent, to testify in any sionals, continuations, s, and generally to do ntatives to obtain and or improvement(s) in e/us in lending such
States and an patents on apparent all Letters United States	ly official of any openional place of the pl	country or countrie esaid, to issue to H nvention(s) or impl issued and grante	s foreign to the P, as assignee o rovement(s), incl	United States wh f the entire right, uding any and al	demarks of the United ose duty it is to issue title and interest, any Letters Patent of the olication aforesaid, in
application no	w identified by th	d direct HP attornates attornates docket to them by the Unite	number and titl	e set forth above	and filing date of said as soon as the same office.
		ve hereunto set m	y/our hand(s) and	d seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature	L ST ure (Seal)	D:	ate Assignment Sign	ed: 10-7-6	? 9
	Name: Donald W. Sch	nulte	Date Applic	ation Signed:	-7-99
State of Orego	on)			
County of Bento	n) ss.:)			
personally known	is 77th day of An or proved to me or ignment to be his/her		onally appeared ctory evidence to b	Donald W. Schulte e the person who a	who is
		OFFICIAL SEAL SHELLIE SCHIE NOTARY PUBLIC - ORE		Notary Public My commission	expires: 1/21/03

SHELLIE SCHIEL

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 308635

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 21, 2002

Page 1 of 2

PATENT APPLICATION			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	10991217-1		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set my	//our hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 10/13/99
Inventor's Typed Name: Robert W. Shreeve	Date Application Signed: 10/13/99
State of Oregon	
County of Benton) ss.:	
Before me this 13th day of 15th 15th 15th 15th 15th 15th 15th 15th	AL HIEL OREGON Notary Public My commission expires: 1/21/6 3
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
	Date Application Signed:
State of	
County of) ss.:	
Before me this day of, personally known or proved to me on the basis of sa instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed	personally appeared who is atisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing .
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
State of) ss.:	
County of	
Before me this day of, personally known or proved to me on the basis of sa instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed	atisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010316 FRAME: 0273

RECORDED: 10/18/1999